Resolution approving a permanent Easement Deed For Drainage from La Crosse County and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has been working with La Crosse County to expand the La Crosse International Business Park;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves the Easement Deed For Drainage.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$1,000.00 be appropriated from TID #9 La Crosse International Business Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to record the signed Easement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Clerk, City Attorney and City Engineer are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin